				 OFF	4 25 70	

U.S.	DEPARTME	NT OF	COMMERC

	3ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
101768788	Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Yarborough & Company Individual Association General Partnership Corporation-State - North Carolina Other Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? I Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 28, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hanes Companies, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: No. 1 Leggett Road JUN 29 City/State/Zip: Carthage, Missouri 64836 ☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State — North Carolina ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): M A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1929774 1975910						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kristin Jordan Harkins Conley, Rose & Tayon 5800 Granite Parkway, Suite 400 Plano, Texas 75024-66616 Telephone: (972) 731-2288 Facsimile: (973) 732-2289	 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1515 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 						
DO NOT USE TO	HIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c Kristin Jordan Harkins, Reg No.37,859 Name of Person Signing Signature	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MHUKURS JUNE 26, 2001 Date						
5/2001 LMUELLER 00000263 1929774	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4						

45436.01/4004.00000

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS, U.S. REGISTRATIONS, U.S. APPLICATIONS, TRADENAMES AND LOGOS AND ASSOCIATED GOODWILL FROM YARBOROUGH AND COMPANY TO HANES COMPANIES, INC.

WHEREAS, YARBOROUGH AND COMPANY, a North Carolina corporation with its principal place of business at 2810 Earlham Place, High Point, North Carolina 27263 ("Assignor") owns exclusively all right, title and interest in, to and under, and has adopted and is using, the trademarks, tradenames, tradestyles, logos, marks, registrations and applications for registration in the U.S. and related rights thereto, together with the goodwill of its business symbolized thereby, all as set forth on Schedule A to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, HANES COMPANIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with its principal place of business at No. 1 Leggett Road, Carthage, Missouri 64836, wishes to acquire the trademarks, tradenames, tradestyles, logos, marks, registrations, applications for registration and associated goodwill set forth on Schedule A to this Assignment, and YARBOROUGH AND COMPANY wishes to assign and transfer said trademarks, tradenames, tradestyles, logos, marks, registrations, applications and goodwill set forth in Schedule A to this Assignment to HANES COMPANIES, INC.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the payment of the sum of \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, YARBOROUGH AND COMPANY does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to HANES COMPANIES, INC. all right, title and interest in, to and under such tradenames, trademarks, tradestyles, logos, marks, registrations and applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such tradenames, trademarks, tradestyles, logos, marks, registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A to this Assignment, including, without limitation, the right to sue for any past infringements of such tradenames, trademarks, tradestlyes, logos, marks, registrations and applications, free and clear of all liens, security interests, encumbrances, charges, claims and rights of any other person whatsoever.

YARBOROUGH AND COMPANY shall, at the reasonable request of HANES COMPANIES, INC., execute and deliver to HANES COMPANIES, INC. any and all agreements, instruments and other documents of any kind or character, and perform all such other actions, that may be necessary or desirable to facilitate and effectuate the terms and provisions of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon YARBOROUGH AND COMPANY and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of HANES COMPANIES, INC., and its successors and assigns.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, expressly intending to be legally bound hereby, has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered this 28th day of June, 1999.

YARBOROUGH AND COMPANY Assignor

By: Seedon Wilson Great

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Carolina on this 24k day of June 1999, personally appeared Gordon Wilson Yarborough, to me personally known, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged that he is the President of Yarborough and Company and the foregoing Assignment, signed and delivered by him on behalf of Yarborough and Company, is his free act and deed, executed by him with the intention that Yarborough and Company be legally bound hereby.

BLANCHE S. BERKOWITZ

NOTARY PUBLIC

GUILFORD COUNTY, NC

My Commission Expires 9-14-03

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-14-03

Accepted this 28 k day of June, 1999.

HANES COMPANIES, INC.

Assignee

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Carolina on this <u>Jem</u> day of June 1999, personally appeared <u>Jerry w. Green Jc</u> to me personally known, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged that he is the <u>V. P.</u> of Hanes Companies, Inc., and the foregoing Assignment, signed and delivered by him on behalf of Hanes Companies, Inc., is his free act and deed, executed by him with the intention that Hanes Companies, Inc., be legally bound hereby.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

BLANCHE S. BERKOWITZ

NOTARY PUBLIC

GUILFORD COUNTY, NC

My Commission Expires 9-14-03

2

SCHEDULE A

Trademark: POLY-ON Registration No.: 1,929,774

Registration Date: October 24, 1995

Goods: Non-Woven Fabric used in the manufacture of furniture and bedding

Trademark: FABRI-TEX Registration No.: 1,975,910 Registration Date: May 28, 1996

Goods: Non-Woven Fabric used in the manufacture of upholstered furniture and bedding, namely a construction fabric for bedding, mattresses, dust covers, quiltbacks, cushion ticking, pillow bags

and the like.

Trade name: Yarborough Industrial Fabrics

3

RECORDED: 06/29/2001